BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition to Approve Progress Energy Florida, Inc.'s n/k/a Duke Energy Florida, Inc. Rule 25-6.0342 Storm Hardening Plan.

Docket No. 130129

Filed: October 2, 2013

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, INC.'S NOTICE OF SERVICE OF RESPONSES TO COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST DATA REQUEST NOS. 1 THROUGH 11

Duke Energy Florida, Inc. ("DEF" or "the Company"), hereby gives notice of service of responses to Commission Staff 's First Data Request Nos. 1 through 11 as directed in Commission Engineering Specialist Melissa L'Amoreaux's letter of September 5, 2013, Document No. 05275-13.

Respectfully submitted,

Dianne M. Triplett

Florida Bar No. 0872431

Matthew R. Bernier

Florida Bar No. 0059886

Associate General Counsel

Duke Energy Florida, Inc.

Post Office Box 14042

St. Petersburg, FL 33733-4042

Telephone: (727) 820-4692